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( 02 11 -146221.7237 77755.8077 -24.1900 -26.0650 35.5604 227-08-12 140-07-50  13.8026  -333.88489400 S
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02-20  -146273.8518 77762.7726 ~-17.4105  27.6809  32.7010  122-10-07" ~ 91-10-02  27.6809 481, 93830945
02-21  -146291.2623 77790.4535  2.5606  1.5420  2.9891 31-03-23" 88-53-16  56.9038  145.70787028
02-22  -146288.7017 77791.9955 -4.6049  7.4049  8.7200  121-52-35  270-49-12  65.8507  -303.23588843 "
02-23  -146293.3066 77799.4004  10.3561  6.1415  12.0402 30-40-09° 88-47-34  79.3971  822.24430731
02-24  -146282.9505 77805.5419  5.4472  -9.3708  10.8390  300-10-09° 89-30-00  76.1678  414.90124016
02-25  -146277.5033 77796.1711  25.6532  15.2339  29.8355 30-42-13°  270-32-04 82,0309 2104.35508388
02-08 -~ -146251.8501 77811.4050 15.6261 -26.0222 30.3534  300-59- 04°  90-16-51 71.2426  1113.24399186~ _ P
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02-05 -146302.9680 77814.9362 32.8069  20.2837  38.5710 31-43.39°  89.51.03  57.8139  1896.69483591 5
02-06  -146270.1611 - 77835.2199  4.8664  -1.1784 g.povo 346-23-16° 134~ 394;77”m;;15392' 374.31959488” m” %
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( 02-26  -146295.9548 77738.3899 -14.4956  22.4241  26.7014  122-52-47T 89-48-18  22.4241  -325.05078396 -
( 02-27  -146310.4504 77760.8140 -26.9317 -17.2950  32.0068  212-42-28°  269-49-41  27.5532  -742.05451644
02-28  -146337.3821 77743.5190 -29.1268  26.7301  39.5331 137-27-25  104-44-57  36.9883 -1077.35081644
( 02-03  -146366.5089 77770.2491 0.3989  5.0404  5.0562 85-28-30 128-01-05 68,7588 27.42788532 :
( 02-04 -146366.1100 77775.2895  63.1420 39,6467  74.5572 32-07-29°  126-38-59 113.4459  7163.20101780 -
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. 02-34 -146294.9330 77733.5341  0.4497  5.8141  5.8315 85-34-38  90-00-00  5.8141 2.61460077
y 02-36  -146294.4833 77739.3482  11.5037  7.4920  13.7283 33-04-30  127-29-52  19.1202  219.95304474
. 02-16 -146282.9796 77746.8402 -2.9853  4.9541  5.7840  121-04-22  267-59-52  31.5663  -94.23487539
y 02-17 -146285.9649 '77751.7943  13.5222  8.1612  15.7941 31-06-46 90-02-24  44.6816  604.19353152
. 02-18  -146272.4427 77759.9555 -1.6873  2.6500  3.1416  122-20-08  271-22-22  55.4828  -93.63300144
. 02-19  -146274.1300 77762.6055  4.7160  2.8337  5.5019 31-00-01 88-30-53  60.9765  287.56517400
By 02-14 -T46269.4140 77765.4382  21.4434— -35.5374  41.5057  301-06-25 90-06-24  28.2728  606.26405852 - -
y 02-13  -146247.9706 77729.9018 -46.9624  3.6323 47,1027  175-34-38 54-28-13  -3.6323  170.58152552
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- 02-33  -146297.4856 77733.7315  0.2982  3.8557  3.8672 85-34-39 89-59-58  3.8557 1.14976974
. "02-35  -146207.1874 77737.5872  2.7041  1.7610  3.2270 33-04-25  127-29-46  9.4724 25.61431684 -
by 02-36 -146294.4833 77739.3482  -0.4497 -5,8141  5.8315  265-34-38 52-30-13  5.4103 -2.43705921
. 02-34 -146294.9330 77733.5341 -2.5526  0.1974  2.5602  175-34-41 90-00-03  -0.1974 0.50388324
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( 02-13  -146247.9706 77729.9018 -21.4434  35.5374  41.5057  121-06-25"  125-31-48  35.8556 -768.86597304
02-14  -146269.4140 77765.4392  33.1900  19.9436  38.7211 31-00-05°  89-53-40  91.3366  3031.46175400
( 02-09  -146236.2240 77785.3828  14.7578 -24.6517  28.7315  300-54-25 89-54-20  86.6285  1278.44607730
( 02-10  -146221.4662 77760.7311  -0.2575 -4.9234  4.9301  267-00-22°  146-05-57 57.0534  -14.69125050
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